November 16,2020 Town of Afton County of Chenango

Present at the Special meeting were Supervisor John Lawrence, Councilmen Calvin Tallmadge, Robert Tallmadge, Chris Warren and Jamie Baciuska

Visitors: None

The special meeting was called to order at 7 pm.

Purpose of the special meeting was to discuss the appointment of a replacement of an interim Judge to fill the vacancy of Hon. Pamela Wylubski who resigned effective November 30, 2020.

After discussion the motion was made to nominate Donald A Ouimet to the position of Town of Afton Justice by Supervisor John Lawrence seconded by Robert Tallmadge Roll Call is as follows

Supervisor John Lawrence Aye Councilman Robert Tallmadge Aye Councilman Calvin Tallmadge Aye Councilman Chris Warren Aye Councilman Jamie Baciuska Aye

motion passes

Motion to adjourn at 7:16 pm by Robert Tallmadge seconded by Jamie Baciuska Approved

Respectfully submitted by

Rosemarie A Klatz Clerk of the Board